EV1400C-4ACTD - 4-Pin CFL Fluorescent
Emergency Ballast
Works with or without an AC ballast to convert new or existing fluorescent
fixtures in to unobtrusive emergency lighting. Operates one or two lamps in
the emergency mode for a minimum of 90-minutes. Provides a maximum
initial lumen output of 1400 lumens. Durable painted steel construction in
white finish. Provided with 2’ flex conduits on both ends. Compact design fits
most fluorescent fixtures.

CATALOG NO: TYPE NO:
2575 Metropolitan Drive  |  Trevose, PA 19053  |  T: 1.800.872.0879  |  F: 215.244.4208  |  mail@evenlite.com  |  www.evenlite.com
ORDERING GUIDE – EV Example: EV1400C-4ACTD-CEC
Model Options
EV1400C-4ACTD CEC
* When battery packs are remote mounted, the remote distance cannot exceed 1/2 of the
distance from ballast to lamp specified by the A.C. ballast manufacturer. The maximum
allowable remote mounting distance is 50 feet.
NOTE: In 2-lamp operation, lumens am equally split between the two lamps.
EV1400C - 1/21/21
13½”
23 8”
1½”
3 8
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
13 CFL G24q-1 725 850
18 CFL G24q-2 800 875
21 CFL G24q-3 850 900
26 CFL G24q-3 950 1000
32 CFL G24q-3 1025 1100
42 CFL G24q-4 1160 1250
57 CFL G24q-5 1300 N/A
18 CFL 2G11 900 950
24 CFL 2G11 1000 1075
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
36 CFL 2G11 1050 1150
40 CFL 2G11 1100 N/A
50 CFL 2G11 1200 N/A
55 CFL 2G11 1300 N/A
10 CFL GR10q-4 525 600
16 CFL GR10q-4 650 750
21 CFL GR10q-4 800 875
28 CFL GR10q-4 900 975
38 CFL GR10q-4 1050 1150
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
55 CFL GR10q-4 1300 N/A
20 Circular T9 600 675
16 CFL GR10q-4 650 750
21 CFL GR10q-4 800 875
28 CFL GR10q-4 900 975
38 CFL GR10q-4 1050 1150
55 CFL GR10q-4 1300 N/A
20 Circular T9 600 675
32 Circular T9 750 800
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
40 Circular T9 900 1050
22 Circular T5 850 950
40 Circular T5 1100 1200
55 Circular T5 1300 N/A
32 U-bend T8 825 900
34 U-bend T12 875 950
40 U-bend T12 800 925